
 
 

 

 
 Do you have a Learning 
Disability?  
 
Come along and get your 
COVID-19 vaccine 

 

 
 

 
 Friday 9th July 2021 

 
 

to    

 

 
 10.30am - 2.30pm 

 

   

 
The Brighthelm Centre 
North Road 
Brighton  
BN1 1YD 
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

Who can book? 
 
People with a learning disability 
for their first dose of the COVID-
19 vaccine 
 
 
 

 

 

Staff who work with people with a 
learning disability will be there 
for support. 
 
It will be quiet, and you will have 
more time. 
 

 

 

 

To book phone 
 

0300 303 8060 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Bring 1 type of ID, this can be: 
 
A letter with your name and 
address or photo ID, Passport. 

 
Please bring your NHS number, if 
you know it.  

 
 


